Гигрометры DELTA OHM серии HD9008,  HD9009, HD9007
Технические характеристики
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52

Rev.1.0
02/2020
ORDERING CODES
HD9008.1: Meteorological relative humidity transmitter with 2-wire 4…20
mA ouput. Relative humidity measuring range 0…100 %RH. Probe
Ø26 mm, L=185mm. Power supply 10…30 Vdc.
HD9008TRR: Dual meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter with 2-wire 4…20 mA ouputs. Configurable temperature
measuring range (standard configuration -40 °C…+80 °C); relative
humidity measuring range 0…100 %RH. Probe Ø26 mm, L=185 mm.
Power supply 10…30 Vdc.
HD9008TR.2: Meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter. It measures the temperature with 4-wire Pt100 sensor.
Measuring range: relative humidity 0…100 %RH, 4mA correspond to
0 %RH, 20 mA correspond to 100 %RH. Power Supply 10…30 Vdc.
Probe Ø26 mm L= 185 mm.
HD9008T7S: Meteorological temperature transmitter. It measures the
temperature with 1/3 DIN Pt100 sensor. Measuring range: -40 °C…
+80 °C. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. RS485 MODBUS-RTU output. Probe
Ø26 mm, L= 185 mm.
HD9008T17S: Meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter. It measures the temperature with 1/3 DIN Pt100 sensor.
Relative humidity measuring range: 0…100 %RH. Temperature
measuring range: -40 °C…+80 °C. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. RS485
MODBUS-RTU output. Probe Ø26 mm, L= 185 mm.
HD9008T7AC: Meteorological temperature transmitter with 2-wire
current output 4…20 mA. It measures the temperature with 1/3 DIN
Pt100 sensor. Configurable temperature measuring range (standard
configuration -40 °C…+80 °C). Power supply 10...30 Vdc. Probe Ø 26
mm, L = 185 mm.
HD9009TRR: Dual meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter with two 0…1 Vdc outputs. Configurable temperature
measuring range (standard configuration -40 °C…+80 °C); relative
humidity measuring range 0…100%RH. Power supply 5…35 Vdc.
Probe Ø26 mm, L=185 mm.
HD9009TR.1: Meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter. Voltage output 0…1 Vdc for relative humidity and 2-wire
Pt100 sensor for temperature.  Measuring range for relative humidity
0…100 %RH. Power supply 5…35 Vdc, 2mA. Probe Ø 26 mm L= 185
mm.
HD9009TR.2: Meteorological temperature and relative humidity
transmitter. Voltage output 0…1 Vdc for relative humidity and 4-wire
Pt100 sensor for temperature.  Measuring range for relative humidity
0…100 %RH. Power supply 5…35 Vdc, 2 mA. Probe Ø 26 mm L= 185
mm.
HD9007A-1: 12-ring protection L=190 mm complete with mounting
brackets
HD9007A-2: 16-ring protection L=240 mm complete with mounting
brackets
HD75: saturated salt solution 75% RH with adapter M 24x1,5
HD33: saturated salt solution 33% RH with adapter M 24x1,5
HD9008.21.1: holder for vertical sensor. Wall distance 250mm, hole Ø26 mm
HD9008.21.2: holder for vertical sensor. Wall distance 125mm, hole Ø26 mm.
HD9007
MULTIPLE RADIATION SHIELD
Characteristics:
Antistatic UV-resistant thermoplastic material with low thermal